12/12/2016 504140750

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4180594

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STOCKHOLMS UNIVERSITET HOLDING AB OF STOCKHOLM UNIVERSITY	10/19/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAMBREX KARLSKOGA AB
Street Address:	SE-691 85 KARLSKOGA
City:	KARLSKOGA
State/Country:	SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14906776

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 518-6320

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LDLK&M

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CAMBRE 3.3F-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELINDA C. CORMIER
SIGNATURE:	/Melinda C. Cormier/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Cambre 3.3f-002 Assignment 2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040708 FRAME: 0988 504140750

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Assignment is made by and between Stockholms Universitet Holding AB of Stockholm University ("SU Holding") ("Assignor"), whose mailing address is 106 91 Stockholm, Sweden, and Cambrex Karlskoga AB ("Assignee), whose mailing address is SE-691 85 Karlskoga, Sweden.

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to the Dissolution of Communal Ownership Agreement dated January 29, 2012, pursuant to which Assignee has acquired all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the applications identified below;

Application No.	Title	Filing Date
GB 1313211.3	New Process	July 24, 2013
PCT/GB2014/052250	New Process	July 23, 2014

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;

- 1. Assignor hereby confirms that Assignee is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned patent applications, including the right to file for continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissues thereof and foreign counterparts thereto, and all patents issuing therefrom, and the right to collect for past damages and to fully and entirely stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related thereto.
- 2. Assignee hereby confirms that Assignee accepted all right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned patent applications from Assignor.
- 3. To the extent Assignor did not previously convey all right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned patents to Assignee, Assignor agrees to assign and hereby does assign to Assignee, nunc pro tunc ("now for then"), all right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned patent applications to Assignee, including the right to file for continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissues thereof and foreign counterparts thereto, and all patents issuing therefrom, and the right to collect for past damages and to fully and entirely stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related thereto, and the right to assign the rights in the above-mentioned patent applications to third-parties.

EACH OF THE UNDERSIGNED REPRESENTS THAT IT IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO EXECUTE THIS ASSIGNMENT ON BEHALF OF, AND BIND, ITS RESPECTIVE PARTY.

	,
SU HOLDING Stockholms Universitet Holding AB 106 91 Stockholm, Sweden	CAMBREX KARLSKOGA AB SE-691 85 Karlskoga, Sweden
By: (Authorized Signature)	By: (Authorized Signature)
Name: Mora WILCUE (Typed or Printed Name)	Name: Blame Sandberg (Typgd or Printed Name)
Title: CEO	Title: Managing Director
Date: 2016-10-19	Date: 2016 - 10 - 20
4660113_1.dec	

SU Holding AB

PATENT REEL: 040708 FRAME: 0989

RECORDED: 12/12/2016